CH \$40.00 36756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microline Technology Corporation		08/06/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanta Associates, L.P.		
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056-6175		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3675613	INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Flory Address Line 1: Honigman LLP

Address Line 2: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 **Address Line 4:** Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Kryzhan	
SIGNATURE:	/nicole kryzhan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=INSIGHT executed tm assignment#page1.tif source=INSIGHT executed tm assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0432

900510640

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 6th day of August, 2019, Microline Technology Corporation, a corporation

organized under the laws of Michigan, with an address at 2397 Traversefield Drive, Traverse

City, Michigan 49686 ("Assignor"), assigns to Quanta Associates, L.P. a limited partnership

organized under the laws of Texas, with an address at 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600, Houston,

Texas 77056-6175 ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark

INSIGHT shown on the attached "Exhibit A" (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and any

and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the U.S. and the

individual states thereof; any and all GOODWILL of the business in which the mark may have

been used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for

past infringements thereof.

Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and transfer to Assignee, its entire right.

title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be

reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all

terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective

representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of this 6th day of August, 2019

Assignor:

Microline Technology Corporation,

a Michigan Corporation

Name: Brett A. Schrader

Title: Vice President

Assignee:

Quanta Associates, L.P.,

a Texas Limited Partnership

Name: Brett A. Schrader

Title: Vice President

31512367.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0433**

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
United States	INSIGHT	September 1, 2009	3,675,613

2

31512367.1

RECORDED: 08/12/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0434